

**BID TABULATION
SACKETT STREET RECONSTRUCTION
CITY OF MAUMEE
February 25, 2016**

Bid Item	ODOT Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Paschal Bihn & Sons Excavating, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Schoen, Inc.		Ropper Construction, Inc.		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ROADWAY														
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 18" Size (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
3	201	Tree Removed, 30" Size (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
4	201	Tree Removed, 48" Size (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
5	202	Pipe Removed (Storm)	128	FT.	\$60.00	\$7,680.00	\$13.25	\$1,696.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$2,304.00	\$18.00	\$2,304.00
6	202	Pipe Removed (Waterline) (Contingency)	140	FT.	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$27.50	\$3,850.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00
7	202	Concrete Pavement Removed	5298	SQ. YD.	\$5.60	\$29,668.80	\$11.00	\$58,278.00	\$10.00	\$52,980.00	\$11.00	\$58,278.00	\$16.50	\$87,417.00
8	202	Concrete Driveway Removed	1057	SQ. YD.	\$4.25	\$4,492.25	\$9.00	\$9,513.00	\$10.00	\$10,570.00	\$10.00	\$10,570.00	\$16.50	\$17,440.50
9	202	Concrete Sidewalk Removed	4289	SQ. FT.	\$0.50	\$2,144.50	\$1.00	\$4,289.00	\$1.50	\$6,433.50	\$2.00	\$8,578.00	\$2.75	\$11,794.75
10	202	Concrete Sidewalk Removed at Driveway (Contingency)	400	SQ. FT.	\$0.40	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.75	\$1,100.00
11	202	Straight Curb Removed	5931	FT.	\$0.75	\$4,448.25	\$1.25	\$7,413.75	\$4.00	\$23,724.00	\$4.85	\$28,765.35	\$2.40	\$14,234.40
12	202	Curb and Gutter Removed	66	FT.	\$1.00	\$66.00	\$3.75	\$247.50	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$8.00	\$528.00	\$5.00	\$330.00
13	202	Manhole Removed	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$740.00	\$740.00
14	202	Catch Basin Removed	25	EACH	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
15	203	Excavation	2974	CU. YD.	\$35.00	\$104,090.00	\$25.25	\$75,093.50	\$23.00	\$68,402.00	\$20.00	\$59,480.00	\$23.50	\$69,889.00
16	204	Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan	11682	SQ. YD.	\$1.00	\$11,682.00	\$0.50	\$5,841.00	\$0.50	\$5,841.00	\$1.00	\$11,682.00	\$0.75	\$8,761.50
17	204	Excavation of Subgrade	500	CU. YD.	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.25	\$12,625.00	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$29.50	\$14,750.00
18	204	Granular Material, Type C	500	CU. YD.	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$42.25	\$21,125.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$34.50	\$17,250.00
19	204	Geotextile Fabric	1500	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.40	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
20	604	Monument Assembly, As Per Plan	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,625.00	\$11,375.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	604	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade (Storm)	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
22	604	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade (Sanitary)	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
23	604	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
24	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade (Storm)	14	EACH	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$675.00	\$9,450.00	\$775.00	\$10,850.00
25	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade (Sanitary)	6	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00
26	Special	Regulator Improvements	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	604	Valve Box Adjusted to Grade (Water)	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
28	608	4" Concrete Walk	4203	SQ. FT.	\$5.20	\$21,855.60	\$5.50	\$23,116.50	\$3.75	\$15,761.25	\$3.50	\$14,710.50	\$5.00	\$21,015.00
29	608	6" Concrete Walk	400	SQ. FT.	\$7.45	\$2,980.00	\$6.25	\$2,500.00	\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$4.20	\$1,680.00	\$6.20	\$2,480.00
30	608	Handicap Ramps	26	EACH	\$398.00	\$10,348.00	\$280.00	\$7,280.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$340.00	\$8,840.00	\$270.00	\$7,020.00
31	616	Water	10	M. GAL.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
32	616	Calcium Chloride	2	TON	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	Special	Concrete Collar for Manhole (Storm)	22	EACH	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00
34	Special	Concrete Collar for Manhole (Sanitary)	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
35	Special	Concrete Collar for Manhole (Telephone)	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$115.00	\$345.00
36	Special	Concrete Collar for Valve Box	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
EROSION CONTROL														
37	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	7930	SQ. YD.	\$0.25	\$1,982.50	\$0.45	\$3,568.50	\$0.25	\$1,982.50	\$0.50	\$3,965.00	\$0.45	\$3,568.50
38	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1170	FT.	\$3.50	\$4,095.00	\$1.45	\$1,696.50	\$1.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.50	\$2,925.00
39	207	Inlet Protection Filter Fabric Fence (Contingency)	16	FT.	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$80.00
40	207	Curb and Gutter Inlet Protection Filter	38	EACH	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$120.00	\$4,560.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$160.00	\$6,080.00
41	207	Curb Side-Inlet Sediment Filter	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
42	653	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	660	CU. YD.	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.00	\$19,800.00
43	659	Commercial Fertilizer (20 LBS./1000 SQ. FT.)	0.71	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$550.00	\$390.50	\$550.00	\$390.50	\$700.00	\$497.00	\$550.00	\$390.50
44	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	7930	SQ. YD.	\$1.60	\$12,688.00	\$0.60	\$4,758.00	\$0.65	\$5,154.50	\$1.40	\$11,102.00	\$0.62	\$4,916.60
45	659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	790	SQ. YD.	\$0.60	\$474.00	\$0.60	\$474.00	\$0.65	\$513.50	\$4.00	\$3,160.00	\$0.62	\$489.80
46	659	Water (300 Gallons/1000 SQ. FT.)	21.4	M. GAL.	\$10.00	\$214.00	\$1.00	\$21.40	\$1.00	\$21.40	\$45.00	\$963.00	\$1.00	\$21.40
47	Special	Concrete Washout Area	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
DRAINAGE														
48	603	4" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
49	603	6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
50	603	8" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
51	603	10" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
52	603	4" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
53	603	6" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
54	603	8" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
55	603	10" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	50	FT.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
56	603	12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	250	FT.	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$78.50	\$19,625.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$114.00	\$28,500.00
57	603	Existing Sewer Repair, Under 12"	20	EACH	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
58	603	Existing Sewer Repair, 12" to 18"	10	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
59	603	Existing Sewer Repair, 21" and Over	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00

BID TABULATION
SACKETT STREET RECONSTRUCTION
CITY OF MAUMEE
February 25, 2016

Bid Item	ODOT Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Paschal Bihn & Sons Excavating, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Schoen, Inc.		Ropper Construction, Inc.		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
60	603	Existing Sewer Replacement, Under 12"	200	FT.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
61	603	Existing Sewer Replacement, 12" to 18"	100	FT.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$121.00	\$12,100.00
62	603	Existing Sewer Replacement, 21" and Over	50	FT.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$132.00	\$6,600.00
63	604	ODOT No. 3 Manhole	5	EACH	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00
64	604	ODOT No. 3 Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
65	604	Standard 4' Dia. Catch Basin with Curb Inlet	31	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$68,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$102,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$52,700.00	\$4,100.00	\$127,100.00
66	604	ODOT No. 6 Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
67	605	6" Shallow Pipe Underdrains, with Filter Fabric Wrap	6056	FT.	\$10.00	\$60,560.00	\$7.75	\$46,934.00	\$9.50	\$57,532.00	\$7.75	\$46,934.00	\$7.50	\$45,420.00
PAVEMENT														
68	302	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	930	CU. YD.	\$106.00	\$98,580.00	\$100.00	\$93,000.00	\$105.00	\$97,650.00	\$105.00	\$97,650.00	\$105.00	\$97,650.00
69	304	Aggregate Base	3154	CU. YD.	\$34.00	\$107,236.00	\$42.25	\$133,256.50	\$37.50	\$118,275.00	\$36.00	\$113,544.00	\$39.00	\$123,006.00
70	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, As Per Plan	628	GAL.	\$5.00	\$3,140.00	\$2.25	\$1,413.00	\$2.25	\$1,413.00	\$2.35	\$1,475.80	\$2.25	\$1,413.00
71	407	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course, Trackless Tack, As Per Plan	335	GAL.	\$5.00	\$1,675.00	\$2.25	\$753.75	\$2.25	\$753.75	\$2.35	\$787.25	\$2.25	\$753.75
72	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	349	CU. YD.	\$132.00	\$46,068.00	\$135.00	\$47,115.00	\$140.00	\$48,860.00	\$141.00	\$49,209.00	\$150.00	\$52,350.00
73	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22	465	CU. YD.	\$119.00	\$55,335.00	\$130.00	\$60,450.00	\$135.00	\$62,775.00	\$136.00	\$63,240.00	\$135.00	\$62,775.00
74	452	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	1211	SQ. YD.	\$54.00	\$65,394.00	\$57.00	\$69,027.00	\$40.00	\$48,440.00	\$37.00	\$44,807.00	\$35.10	\$42,506.10
75	452	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	69	SQ. YD.	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$65.25	\$4,502.25	\$48.00	\$3,312.00	\$45.25	\$3,122.25	\$43.00	\$2,967.00
76	452	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS	170	SQ. YD.	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$66.25	\$11,262.50	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$46.25	\$7,862.50	\$44.00	\$7,480.00
77	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	6052	FT.	\$16.40	\$99,252.80	\$14.75	\$89,267.00	\$16.00	\$96,832.00	\$13.00	\$78,676.00	\$12.45	\$75,347.40
78	609	Concrete Curb, Type 2-A	107	FT.	\$11.45	\$1,225.15	\$6.00	\$642.00	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	\$6.50	\$695.50	\$6.00	\$642.00
WATERWORKS														
79	202	Hydrant Removed	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
80	Special	304 Aggregate Backfill for Waterline Excavations, As Per Plan	50	CU. YD.	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$42.25	\$2,112.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
81		6" Ductile Iron Waterline, Polywrapped	12	FT.	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$121.50	\$1,458.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$86.00	\$1,032.00
82		End of Line Hydrant Assembly	1	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
83		6"-45 Deg. Bend	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$103.00	\$103.00
84		4" Ductile Iron Waterline Replacement, Polywrapped (Contingency)	40	FT.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00
85		6" Ductile Iron Waterline Replacement, Polywrapped (Contingency)	60	FT.	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$91.00	\$5,460.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00
86		8" Ductile Iron Waterline Replacement, Polywrapped (Contingency)	40	FT.	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$99.00	\$3,960.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00
87		Water Service Installation (Contingency)	150	FT.	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00
88		4" on 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Box	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,145.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
89		6" on 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Box	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
90		4" on 6" Reducer (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$124.00	\$248.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$79.00	\$158.00
91		4" on 8" Reducer (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$114.00	\$228.00
92		6" on 8" Reducer (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$178.00	\$356.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$94.00	\$188.00
93		4"-45 Degree Bend (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$111.00	\$222.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$133.00	\$266.00
94		8"-45 Degree Bend (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$214.00	\$428.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$138.00	\$276.00
SANITARY SEWER														
95	603	6" Conduit, Type B, 707.45 For New Sanitary Sewer Services	150	FT.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00
96	603	6" Conduit, Type C, 707.45 For New Sanitary Sewer Services	150	FT.	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL														
97	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$128,230.00	\$128,230.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
98	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	216	FT.	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$12.75	\$2,754.00	\$12.75	\$2,754.00	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$12.75	\$2,754.00
99	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, Type G	59.5	SQ. FT.	\$28.00	\$1,666.00	\$28.00	\$1,666.00	\$28.00	\$1,666.00	\$34.00	\$2,023.00	\$28.00	\$1,666.00
100	630	Removal and Reerection of Ground Mounted Sign	27	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$60.75	\$1,640.25
101	630	Removal of Pole Mounted Sign (Contingency)	1	EACH	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
102	630	Removal and Disposal of Ground Mounted Post and Sign	1	EACH	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
103	642	Double Solid Center Line, Type 1	0.46	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,840.00
104	642	Stop Line, Type 1	120	FT.	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
105	642	Crosswalk Line, Type 1	1131	FT.	\$1.25	\$1,413.75	\$1.00	\$1,131.00	\$1.00	\$1,131.00	\$1.00	\$1,131.00	\$1.00	\$1,131.00
106	642	Parking Stall Marking, Type 1	916	FT.	\$0.50	\$458.00	\$0.50	\$458.00	\$0.50	\$458.00	\$0.50	\$458.00	\$0.50	\$458.00
107	642	Word on Pavement "STOP" Type 1, 72"	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
MISCELLANEOUS														
108	623	Construction Layout Stakes, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00
109	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$70,300.00	\$70,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
110	Special	Video Record of Existing Site Conditions	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
					1,161,232.60		\$1,181,996.15		\$1,276,520.90		\$1,281,183.15		\$1,328,213.45	